Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classi cation and measurement of nancial assets (investment in debt
instruments) on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS. The
Company has assessed the same accordingly.

B Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

 Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash ows for prior periods. The
following tables represent the reconciliations from Previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Graphite India Limited

106

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Reconciliation of Equity as at the Date of Transition (1st April, 2015)

* The Previous GAAP gures have been reclassi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this Note.

@ Balances as per Previous GAAP is after considering adjustment as at 1st April, 2015 due to componentisation as per
Schedule II to the Act which was given effect during the year ended 31st March, 2016.

 (Rs. in Lakhs)
ASSETS Note Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS
Non - current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment @  57,164  -  57,164
Capital Work-in-progress  959  -  959
Intangible Assets  169  -  169
Financial Assets
 Investments a,b  21,306  (6,200)  15,106
 Loans  828  -  828
 Other Financial Assets  12  -  12
Other Non - current Assets  1,230  -  1,230
Total Non - current Assets  81,668  (6,200)  75,468
Current Assets
Inventories  85,499  -  85,499
Financial Assets
 Investments a  26,700  3,160  29,860
 Trade Receivables d  38,788  (591)  38,197
 Cash and Cash Equivalents  802  -  802
 Other Bank Balances  332  -  332
 Loans  215  -  215
 Other Financial Assets  353  -  353
Other Current Assets  8,644  -  8,644
Total Current Assets  1,61,333  2,569  1,63,902
TOTAL ASSETS  2,43,001  (3,631)  2,39,370

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity Share Capital  3,908  -  3,908
Other Equity @ j  1,70,273  (1,052)  1,69,221
TOTAL EQUITY  1,74,181  (1,052)  1,73,129
Non - current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Borrowings e  4,172  (12)  4,160
 Other Financial Liabilities  1  -  1
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) @ i  7,643  2,166  9,809
Total Non - current Liabilities  11,816  2,154  13,970
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Borrowings  14,399  -  14,399
 Trade Payables  18,681  -  18,681
 Other Financial Liabilities e  7,159  (30)  7,129
Provisions f  6,367  (4,703)  1,664
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  3,897  -  3,897
Other Current Liabilities  6,501  -  6,501
Total Current Liabilities  57,004  (4,733)  52,271
TOTAL LIABILITIES  68,820  (2,579)  66,241
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  2,43,001  (3,631)  2,39,370

107

Notes to Financial Statements

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2016

* The Previous GAAP gures have been reclassi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this Note.

 (Rs. in Lakhs)
ASSETS Note Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS
Non - current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  53,936  -  53,936
Capital Work-in-progress  6,549  -  6,549
Intangible Assets  152  -  152
Financial Assets
 Investments a,b  17,275  (6,517)  10,758
 Loans  801  -  801
 Other Financial Assets  19  -  19
Other Non - current Assets  763  -  763
Total Non - current Assets  79,495  (6,517)  72,978
Current Assets
Inventories  63,202  -  63,202
Financial Assets
 Investments a  37,633  5,344  42,977
 Trade Receivables d  44,217  (1,057)  43,160
 Cash and Cash Equivalents  145  -  145
 Other Bank Balances  432  -  432
 Loans  263  -  263
 Other Financial Assets c  432  183  615
Other Current Assets  7,385  -  7,385
Total Current Assets  1,53,709  4,470  1,58,179
TOTAL ASSETS  2,33,204  (2,047)  2,31,157

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity Share Capital  3,908  -  3,908
Other Equity j  1,73,808  (3,583)  1,70,225
TOTAL EQUITY  1,77,716  (3,583)  1,74,133
Non - current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Trade Payables  125  -  125
 Other Financial Liabilities  1  -  1
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) i  7,280  1,536  8,816
Total Non - current Liabilities  7,406  1,536  8,942
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Borrowings  17,992  -  17,992
 Trade Payables  15,816  -  15,816
 Other Financial Liabilities  2,046  -  2,046
Provisions  1,696  -  1,696
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  3,844  -  3,844
Other Current Liabilities  6,688  -  6,688
Total Current Liabilities  48,082  -  48,082
TOTAL LIABILITIES  55,488  1,536  57,024
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  2,33,204  (2,047)  2,31,157

Graphite India Limited

108

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2016

Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015

* The Previous GAAP gures have been reclassi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this Note

@ After considering Rs. 1,180 Lakhs (net of tax) as at 1st April, 2015 being adjustment due to componentisation as per
Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013.

 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Note Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS

Revenue from Operations g  1,34,668  7,796  1,42,464
Other Income a, c  2,600  2,050  4,650
Total Revenue  1,37,268  9,846  1,47,114
Expenses
 Cost of Materials Consumed  45,991  -  45,991
 Purchases of Stock-in-trade  90  -  90
 Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods

and Work-in-progress  12,808  -  12,808
 Excise Duty g  -  7,796  7,796
 Employee Bene ts Expense h  13,614  (83)  13,531
 Finance Costs e  742  42  784
 Depreciation and Amortisation Expense  4,442  -  4,442
 Other Expenses d  46,756  466  47,222
 Total Expenses  1,24,443  8,221  1,32,664

 12,825  1,625  14,450
Income Tax Expense
 Current Tax h  4,950  29  4,979
 Deferred Tax i  (363)  (630)  (993)

 8,238  2,226  10,464
Other Comprehensive Income, Net of Tax k  -  (54)  (54)
Total Comprehensive Income for the Year  8,238  2,172  10,410

Note 31st March, 2016  1st April, 2015
Total Equity (Shareholders’ Funds) as per Previous GAAP @  1,77,716  1,74,181

Adjustments:
Fair Valuation of Investments a,b  (1,173)  (3,040)
Fair Valuation of Derivatives c  183  -
Allowance for Expected Credit Losses on Trade Receivables d  (1,057)  (591)
Proposed Dividend (including Dividend Distribution Tax) f  -  4,703
Borrowings - Transaction Cost Adjustment e  -  42
Deferred Tax effects on Adjustments, etc. i  (1,536)  (2,166)
Total Adjustments  (3,583)  (1,052)
Total Equity as per Ind AS  1,74,133  1,73,129

109

Notes to Financial Statements

[…]

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classi cation and measurement of nancial assets (investment in debt
instruments) on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS. The
Group has assessed the same accordingly.

B Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

 Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash ows for prior periods. The
following tables represent the reconciliations from Previous GAAP to Ind AS.

170

Graphite India Limited

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Reconciliation of Equity as at the Date of Transition (1st April, 2015)

* The Previous GAAP gures have been reclassi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this Note.

@ Balances as per Previous GAAP is after considering adjustment as at 1st April, 2015 due to componentisation as per
Schedule II to the Act which was given effect during the year ended 31st March, 2016.

 (Rs. in Lakhs)
ASSETS Note Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS
Non - current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment @  61,941  -   61,941
Capital Work-in-progress  959  -   959
Goodwill  63  63
Intangible Assets  225  -   225
Financial Assets
 Investments a  10,231  904  11,135
 Loans  828  -   828
 Other Financial Assets  12  -   12
Deferred Tax Assets (Net) h  -   258  258
Other Non - current Assets  1,613  -   1,613
Total Non - current Assets  75,872  1,162  77,034
Current Assets
Inventories  99,172  -   99,172
Financial Assets
 Investments a  26,700  3,160  29,860
 Trade Receivables c  43,261  (591)  42,670
 Cash and Cash Equivalents  2,816  -   2,816
 Other Bank Balances  332  -   332
 Loans  216  -   216
 Other Financial Assets  447  -   447
Current Tax Assets (Net)  73  -   73
Other Current Assets  8,859 -  8,859
Total Current Assets  1,81,876  2,569  1,84,445
TOTAL ASSETS  2,57,748  3,731  2,61,479

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity Share Capital  3,908  -   3,908
Other Equity @ i,j  1,69,550  6,293  1,75,843
TOTAL EQUITY  1,73,458  6,293  1,79,751
Non - current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Borrowings d  4,172  (12)  4,160
 Other Financial Liabilities  1 -  1
Provisions 315 - 315
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) @ h 7,643 2,183 9,826
Total Non - current Liabilities  12,131  2,171  14,302
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Borrowings  26,239  -   26,239
 Trade Payables  20,935  -   20,935
 Other Financial Liabilities d  7,715  (30)  7,685
Provisions e  6,367  (4,703)  1,664
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  3,908  -   3,908
Other Current Liabilities  6,995  -   6,995
Total Current Liabilities  72,159  (4,733)  67,426
TOTAL LIABILITIES  84,290  (2,562)  81,728
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  2,57,748  3,731  2,61,479

171

Notes to Financial Statements

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March,2016

* The Previous GAAP gures have been reclassi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this Note.

 (Rs. in Lakhs)
ASSETS Note Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS
Non - current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  58,878  -   58,878
Capital Work-in-progress  6,549  -   6,549
Goodwill  63  63
Intangible Assets  179  -   179
Financial Assets
 Investments a  3,963  573  4,536
 Loans  801  -   801
 Other Financial Assets  19  -   19
Deferred Tax Assets (Net) h  -   194  194
Other Non - current Assets  1,315  -   1,315
Total Non - current Assets  71,767  767  72,534
Current Assets
Inventories  74,851  -   74,851
Financial Assets
 Investments a  37,633  5,344  42,977
 Trade Receivables c  48,481  (1,057)  47,424
 Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,673  -   1,673
 Other Bank Balances  432  -   432
 Loans  2,764  -   2,764
 Other Financial Assets b  443  183  626
Current Tax Assets (Net)  51  -   51
Other Current Assets  7,559  7,559
Total Current Assets  1,73,887  4,470  1,78,357
TOTAL ASSETS  2,45,654  5,237  2,50,891

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity Share Capital  3,908  -   3,908
Other Equity i,j  1,71,201  3,689  1,74,890
TOTAL EQUITY  1,75,109  3,689  1,78,798
Non - current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Trade Payables  125  125
 Other Financial Liabilities  1  -   1
Provisions  315  315
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) h  7,280  1,548  8,828
Total Non - current Liabilities  7,721  1,548  9,269
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Borrowings  30,234  -   30,234
 Trade Payables  17,117  -   17,117
 Other Financial Liabilities  2,612  -   2,612
Provisions  1,696  -   1,696
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  3,898  -   3,898
Other Current Liabilities  7,267  -   7,267
Total Current Liabilities  62,824  -   62,824
TOTAL LIABILITES  70,545  -   72,093
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  2,45,654  5,237  2,50,891

172

Graphite India Limited

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2016

Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015

* The Previous GAAP gures have been reclassi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this Note

@ After considering Rs. 1,180 Lakhs (net of tax) as at 1st April, 2015 being adjustment due to componentisation as per
Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013.

 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Note Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS

Revenue from Operations a, f  1,53,241  7,782  1,61,023
Other Income a, b  2,894  2,050  4,944
Total Revenue  1,56,135  9,832  1,65,967
 Cost of Materials Consumed  50,677  -   50,677
 Purchases of Stock-in-trade  90  -   90
 Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods

and Work-in-progress  13,845  -   13,845
 Excise Duty f  -   7,796  7,796
 Employee Bene ts Expense g  20,175  (59)  20,116
 Finance Costs d  904  42  946
 Depreciation and Amortisation Expense  4,920  -   4,920
 Other Expenses c  54,574  466  55,040
 Total Expenses  1,45,185  8,245  1,53,430

 10,950  1,587  12,537
Income Tax Expense
 Current Tax g  5,166  23  5,189
 Deferred Tax h  (363)  (571)  (934)

 6,147  2,135  8,282
Other Comprehensive Income, Net of Tax k  -   171  171
Total Comprehensive Income for the Year  6,147  2,306  8,453

 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Note 31st March, 2016  1st April, 2015

Total Equity (Shareholders' Funds) as per Previous GAAP @  1,75,109  1,73,458

Adjustments:
Fair Valuation of Investments a  5,917  4,064
Fair Valuation of Derivatives b  183  -
Allowance for Expected Credit Losses on Trade Receivables c  (1,057)  (591)
Proposed Dividend (including Dividend Distribution Tax) e  -   4,703
Borrowings - Transaction Cost Adjustment d  -   42
Deferred Tax effects on Adjustments, etc. h  (1,354)  (1,925)
Total Adjustments  3,689  6,293
Total Equity as per Ind AS  1,78,798  1,79,751

173

Notes to Financial Statements